GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY
DEPARTMENT OF INDUSTRIAL POLICY & PROMOTION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1199.
TO BE ANSWERED ON MONDAY, THE 2"° MAY, 2016.

MONITORING OF '"MAKE IN INDIA'

1199. SHRIMATI KOTHAPALLI GEETHA:

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:
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(@) whether the Government has unveiled two dashboards to dynamically monitor the progress made in its 'Make in India' initiative and rank States on real-time basis based on 'Ease of Doing Business';

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Ease of Doing Business (EoDB) Dashboard is likely to allow States to report their progress on the reforms they need to undertake under the State level Business Reforms Action Plan as well as in validation of responses received from the States/UTs by the Department of Industrial policy and Promotion; and

(d) if so, the details and the present status thereof?

(a):

(b) to (d):

ANSWER

aIfoeT T 3T Tt (Faaa yHR)(sierelt fovatem damreron)

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)
OF THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY
(SHRIMATI NIRMALA SITHARAMAN)

Yes, Madam. The Government has unveiled two dashboards to monitor the progress made in its ‘Make in India’ initiative and rank States on real-time basis based on ‘Ease of Doing Business’ on 8" April, 2016.

The Make in India Dashboard will allow Ministries concerned to update progress made by them on short-term and medium-term targets, facilitate timely delivery of identified action points and facilitate monitoring and identification of delays in implementation, if any. The Ease of Doing Business Dashboard will facilitate States to report progress made by them on State Level Business Reforms Action Plan and validation of responses received from the States/UTs by the Department of Industrial Policy and Promotion. It also has a feature to identify and disseminate information about the good practices followed by the States/UTs. The State Governments/UTs have been provided with username and password to enable them to upload the progress on the State Level Business Reform Action Plan Dashboard (http://eodb.dipp.gov.in)
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http://eodb.dipp.gov.in/

